South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:58:10 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0791 (Rat #0344, Act #0259 of 2004) General Bill, By McConnell
Summary: Lottery vendors, contribution restrictions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-150-130, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO LOTTERY
VENDORS AND RESTRICTIONS ON THESE VENDORS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PROHIBITIONS AND
RESTRICTIONS RELATING TO CONTRIBUTIONS AND LOBBYING DO NOT APPLY TO A LOTTERY VENDOR THAT IS A
FEDERALLY-CHARTERED OR INSURED FINANCIAL INSTITUTION WHICH PROVIDES ONLY BANKING SERVICES AS A
LOTTERY VENDOR, BUT DO APPLY TO THE VENDOR'S EMPLOYEES AND THEIR IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS
WHO ARE INVOLVED ON A DAY-TO-DAY BASIS IN PROVIDING THE GOODS OR SERVICES THAT ARE THE SUBJECT
OF THE CONTRACT WITH THE LOTTERY COMMISSION. - ratified title

12/16/03
12/16/03
01/13/04
01/13/04
01/14/04
01/15/04
01/21/04
01/21/04
01/21/04
01/22/04
01/22/04
01/22/04
01/22/04
05/13/04
05/19/04
05/19/04
05/19/04
05/20/04
06/02/04
07/06/04
07/13/04
07/13/04
07/14/04

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-24

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-24

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-18
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-10

Read second time SJ-10

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-5
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Breeland, R Brown, Lloyd, and Hosey HJ-84
Read second time HJ-301

Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 HJ-302

Read third time and enrolled HJ-104

Ratified R 344

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 07/06/04

Act No. 259

Page 1 of 1



