

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0791 (Rat #0344, Act #0259 of 2004) General Bill, By McConnell

Summary: Lottery vendors, contribution restrictions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-150-130, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO LOTTERY VENDORS AND RESTRICTIONS ON THESE VENDORS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PROHIBITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RELATING TO CONTRIBUTIONS AND LOBBYING DO NOT APPLY TO A LOTTERY VENDOR THAT IS A FEDERALLY-CHARTERED OR INSURED FINANCIAL INSTITUTION WHICH PROVIDES ONLY BANKING SERVICES AS A LOTTERY VENDOR, BUT DO APPLY TO THE VENDOR'S EMPLOYEES AND THEIR IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS WHO ARE INVOLVED ON A DAY-TO-DAY BASIS IN PROVIDING THE GOODS OR SERVICES THAT ARE THE SUBJECT OF THE CONTRACT WITH THE LOTTERY COMMISSION. - ratified title

12/16/03	Senate	Prefiled
12/16/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-24
01/13/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-24
01/14/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-18
01/15/04		Scrivener's error corrected
01/21/04	Senate	Amended SJ-10
01/21/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
01/21/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
01/22/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
01/22/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
01/22/04	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18
01/22/04		Scrivener's error corrected
05/13/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-5
05/19/04	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Breeland, R Brown, Lloyd, and Hosey HJ-84
05/19/04	House	Read second time HJ-301
05/19/04	House	Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 HJ-302
05/20/04	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-104
06/02/04		Ratified R 344
07/06/04		Signed By Governor
07/13/04		Copies available
07/13/04		Effective date 07/06/04
07/14/04		Act No. 259